ALONG WITH 

MRS. SHRADDHA NIKUNJ MANGE (‘PAC’) 
Residing: Near Jain Mandir, C-34, Konark Indraprasth Sarvodaya Nagar, Nahur Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai-

400080, Maharashtra 
Tel. No.: +91-7977499232, Email: shraddha05.b@gmail.com 

to acquire up to 26,76,180 (Twenty-Six Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand One Hundred and Eighty) fully paid Equity 
Shares of face value of  ₹ 10/-(Rupees Ten Only) each (“Offer Shares”) representing 26% (Twenty-Six percent) of the 
Total Voting Share Capital of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis, as of the 10th (tenth) working day from the

[...]

For capitalised terms used herein, please refer to the section on Key Definitions set out below. 

1. RISKS RELATING TO THE UNDERLYING TRANSACTION AND OPEN 
OFFER 

This Open Offer is a triggered offer made under Regulation 3(1) and Regulation 4 of the 
SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to acquire up to 26,76,180 (Twenty-Six Lakhs and 
Seventy-Six Thousand and One Hundred Eighty only) Fully Paid up Equity Shares 
representing 26.00% (Twenty-Six Percent) of the Total Voting Share Capital of the Target 
Company from the Public shareholders. 

2. RISK FACTORS RELATING TO THE OPEN OFFER: 

1. In terms of Regulation 23 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, in the event that the

[...]

promoter and promoter group of the Target Company. 

EPS Earnings Per Share calculated as profit after tax divided by number 
of equity shares issued 

Equity Share 
Capital/Voting Share 
Capital  

The Total voting share capital of the Target Company is 
10,29,30,000 (Ten Crore Twenty-Nine Lakhs and Thirty 
Thousand Only) comprising 1,02,93000 (One Crores Two Lakhs 
and Ninety-Three Thousand Only) Equity Shares of face value of 
10 each.  

Equity Share(s)/ Share(s) The fully paid-up equity share(s) of the Target Company of face 
value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per equity share

[...]

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 
OCB Overseas Corporate Body, as defined under the Foreign Exchange 

Management (Deposit) Regulations, 2000 
Offer Consideration The maximum consideration payable under this Offer, assuming 

full acceptance, is ₹14,71,89,900/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores 
Seventy One lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand and Nine hundred only)  

Offer Period The period between the date on which the PA i.e. September 26, 
2025, was issued by the Acquirers along with PAC and till the date 
on which the payment of consideration to the Public Shareholders 
whose Equity Shares are validly accepted in this offer, is made, or

[...]

Shares”) fully paid Equity Shares of the Target Company, of face value of ₹ 10 each 
representing 26% (Twenty Six per cent) of Total Voting Share Capital of Target Company, at 
a price of ₹ 55/- (Rupees Fifty Only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”), aggregating to a total 
consideration of up to ₹14,71,89,900/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Seventy One Lakh Eighty 
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only) ("Maximum Consideration"). 

3. The Offer is being made to all the eligible Public Shareholders of the Target Company. The 

Equity Shares of the Target Company accepted under the offer will be acquired by the 
Acquirers only as fully paid-up, free from any lien, charges and encumbrances and together

[...]

The Equity Shares of the Target Company are listed on the BSE Limited (“BSE”) having a 
Scrip Code as ‘540788’ and the ISIN of Equity Shares of the Target Company is 
‘INE500C01017’. The shares of the Company are listed under “X /T+1” Category. 

6. The authorized share capital of the Target Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Five 
Crores Only) comprising of 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each and 1,50,00,000 
Preference Shares of Rs.10 each.  

7. Share Capital structure of the Target Company are as follows: 

Paid-up Equity Shares of the 
Target Company 

No. of Equity Shares /